Company and the discharge of the Facility Guarantee. The net proceeds of the Global Offering to the
Company will be approximately USD 1,891,683,612 (after the payment of commissions but prior to any other
fees and assuming full reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses and no exercise of the Overallotment
Option). The Company intends to use such net proceeds to retire existing debt and fund its ongoing
investment program and for general corporate purposes.

63

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Rosneft’s cash and cash equivalents, short-term loans and current portion
of long-term debt and total capitalization as of 31 March 2006 and as adjusted for the proceeds to the
Company from the Global Offering. The following table should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Selected
Historical Financial and Other Information,’’ ‘‘Reasons for the Global Offering and Use of Proceeds,’’
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ ‘‘Business’’ and
the Financial Statements and the accompanying notes thereto.

As adjusted for the proceeds to
the Company from

The Global Offering
As of and exercise of the

31 March 2006 The Global Offering Overallotment Option

(USD millions)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 489 2,381 2,775

Short-term loans and current portion of long-
term debt ..... 3,925 3,925 3,925

Long-term debt, net of current portion ..... 7,708 7,708 7,708

Minority interest ..... 1,842 1,842 1,842

Shareholders’ equity
Common stock ..... 20 20 20
Additional paid-in capital ..... 19 1,911 2,305
Retained earnings ..... 8,196 8,196 8,196

Total shareholders’ equity ..... 8,235 10,127 10,521

Total capitalization(1) ..... 17,785 19,677 20,071

(1) Total capitalization is the sum of long-term debt, net of current portion, minority interest, and total shareholders’ equity.

As discussed in Note 13 to the Interim Financial Statements, in April 2006, the Company received the
remaining USD 1,425 million under a USD 2,000 million loan agreement with a syndicate of Western banks.
Approximately 30% of these proceeds were used to retire existing debt. Primarily as a result of this draw
down, long-term debt, net of current portion increased by approximately USD 879 million as of the date of
this Prospectus.

Except as set forth above, there has been no material change in the Company’s long-term debt, net of

[…]

• Rosneft’s net tangible book value; divided by

• The number of Ordinary Shares outstanding.

‘‘Dilution of net tangible book value per Ordinary Share’’ is:

• The amount paid per Ordinary Share by purchasers of newly issued Ordinary Shares in the Global
Offering; minus

• Rosneft’s net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after the issuance of such Ordinary
Shares.

After giving effect to the issuance of the newly issued Ordinary Shares (excluding any Ordinary Shares
that may be issued pursuant to the Overallotment Option) as if such Ordinary Shares were issued on
31 March 2006, and after deducting the underwriting fees (but not any other fees) and assuming full
reimbursement of offering expenses payable by the Company as of such date, Rosneft’s net tangible book
value as of 31 March 2006 would have been USD 10,092 million, and its net tangible book value per
Ordinary Share would have been USD 1.08. These calculations assume an Offer Price of USD 7.55 per
Ordinary Share.

These figures represent an immediate accretion in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to existing
investors, and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share to investors purchasing
Securities in the Global Offering, of USD 6.47, or 85.7%.

The following table summarizes such calculations:

USD, except %

Offer Price per GDR ..... 7.55
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share as of 31 March 2006 ..... 0.90
Increase in net tangible book value per Ordinary Share attributable to the issuance of the

newly issued Ordinary Shares as if such Ordinary Shares were issued on 31 March 2006(2) . 0.18
Net tangible book value per Ordinary Share immediately after the issuance of the newly

issued Ordinary Shares as if such Ordinary Shares were issued on 31 March 2006(2) . . . . . 1.08
Dilution per Ordinary Share to investors purchasing Securities in the Global Offering ..... 85.7%

(1) Total assets exclusive of goodwill.

(2) Newly issued Ordinary Shares will be sold to investors in the Global Offering only in the form of GDRs.

65

DIVIDEND POLICY

The Joint Stock Companies Law and the Company’s charter set forth the procedure for determining the
dividends that the Company distributes to its shareholders. The Joint Stock Companies Law allows dividends
to be paid out only of net profits calculated under RAS. According to its charter, the Company may distribute
dividends based on its three-month, six-month, nine-month or annual results according to RAS. A majority of